Overview
CPS6000 systems are easy to setup
and operate with a broad range of
applications in outside plant and
customer premise locations. The
controller can be configured using either
the front panel display, a laptop computer
connected to the local port, or remotely

high temperature alarm and shorted cell detection.
*Operating frequency range 45-66Hz **Nominal Output voltage is 54.5Vdc
ORDERING CODE
RECTIFIER
MODEL NUMBER
NOMINAL
OUTPUT CURRENT
INPUT VOLTAGE* INPUT AMPS
OUTPUT
POWER**
HEAT
DISSIPATION
CC109158176 QS860ATEZ Rectifier 10A 85-150Vac 5.0A 545 W 184 BTU
10A 165-275Vac 2.8A 545 W 162 BTU
CC109158168 QS861ATEZ Rectifier 15A 85-150Vac 7.3A 818 W 210 BTU
15A 165-275Vac 4.2A 818 W 162 BTU
CC109158184 QS862ATEZ Rectifier 25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362W 339 BTU
25A 165-275Vac 6.9A 1363 W 245 BTU
CC109161758 QS863ATEZ Rectifier 25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362 W 339 BTU
30A 165-275Vac 8.3A 1635 W 318 BTU
CC109158151 QS864ATEZ Rectifier 25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362 W 339 BTU
40A 165-275Vac 11.1A 2180 W 424 BTU
CC109149340 QS865ATEZ Rectifier 25A 85-150Vac 12.0A 1362 W 339 BTU
50A 165-275Vac 14.0A 2725 W 614 BTU
CC848902841 CPS6000 Insulating Rectifier Slot Filler
150019315 QS-Blank Rectifier Chassis
Input/Output
Applications
• OSP Cabinets
• DSL Equipment
• Customer Premise
• Indoor/outdoor wireless
• Fiber in the loop
• Digital Loop Carrier
• Data networks
• PBX
Key Features
• Extended temp range
• Redundant fan cooling
• Front panel LED indicators
• 2U height, minimized depth
• Analog load sharing
• Constant Power Operation
• Hot pluggable
• RoHS compliant
Operating Voltage Range 42-58 Vdc
Boost Voltage 48-58 Vdc
Operating Frequency 45-66Hz
Output Voltage Regulation +/- 0.5%
Output Ripple Noise 250mV
Psophometric Noise 2 mV
Power Factor >0.95 for >50% loads
Total Harmonic Distortion <5% at full load for QS863/QS864/QS865
<10% at full load for QS860/QS861/QS862
Specifications
3CPS6000 Cabinet Power System       |      www.gecriticalpower.com
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature -40°C to +75°C (-40°F to 167 °F)

Step 1: Select the Power System
KITTED SHELF SOLUTIONS WITH QS841E CONTROLLER INCLUDED
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109169677 23-in Dual AC cord 4 slot rectifier shelf with 5-20P plugs and internal distribution; 2 load, 2 battery
and 12 GMT positions, LVBD.  Kit includes 15A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 23”
(2) QS861ATEZ 15A rectifiers
(2) Rectifier slot fillers
(1) Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)
(1) 15ft alarm cable
(1) QS873A thermal probe
(1) 10ft thermal probe cable
CC109169685 23-in Dual AC cord 4 slot rectifier shelf with L6-30P plugs and internal distribution; 2 load, 2 battery
and 12 GMT positions, LVBD. Kit includes 25A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 23”
(2) QS862ATEZ 25A rectifiers
(2) Rectifier slot fillers
(1) Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)
(1) 15ft alarm cable
(1) QS873A thermal probe
(1) 10ft thermal probe cable
CC109171121 23-in Rear Access AC terminal box 4 slot rectifier shelf with internal rear wire distribution; 2 load, 2
battery and 12 GMT positions, LVBD.  Kit includes AC cables with 5-20P plugs and 15A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 23”
(2) QS861ATEZ 15A rectifiers
(2) Rectifier slot fillers
(1) Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)
(1) 15ft alarm cable
(1) QS873A thermal probe
(1) 10ft thermal probe cable
(2) 10ft AC cable
CC109171138 23-in Rear Access AC terminal box 4 slot rectifier shelf with internal rear wire distribution; 2 load, 2
battery and 12 GMT positions, LVBD.  Kit includes AC cables with L6-30P plugs and 25A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 23”
(2) QS862ATEZ 25A rectifiers
(2) Rectifier slot fillers
(1) Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)
(1) 15ft alarm cable
(1) QS873A thermal probe
(1) 10ft thermal probe cable
(2) 10ft AC cable
CC109171146 19-in Rear Access AC terminal box 3 slot rectifier shelf with internal rear wire distribution; 2 load, 2
battery and 12 GMT positions, LVBD.  Kit includes 15A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 19”
(3) QS861ATEZ 15A rectifiers
(1) Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)

Step 1: Select the Power System (Cont.)
KITTED SHELF SOLUTIONS WITH QS841E CONTROLLER INCLUDED
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109171154 19-in Rear Access AC terminal box 3 slot rectifier shelf with internal rear wire distribution; 2 load, 2
battery and 12 GMT positions, LVBD.  Kit includes 25A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 19”
(3) QS862ATEZ 25A rectifiers
(1) Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)
(1) 15ft alarm cable
(1) 19” to 23” adapter bracket kit
CC109171162 19-in Single AC cord 3 slot rectifier shelf with L5-15P plug and internal distribution; 2 load, 2 battery
and 12 GMT positions, LVLD.  Kit includes 15A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 19”
(2) QS861ATEZ 15A rectifiers
(1) QS850 slot filler
(1) Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)
(1) 15ft alarm cable
CC109170437 19-in Single AC cord 3 slot rectifier shelf with L5-20P plug and internal distribution; 2 load, 2 battery
and 12 GMT positions, LVLD.  Kit includes 15A TEZ rectifiers.
(1) CPS6000 series 2 shelf, 19”
(2) QS861ATEZ 15A rectifiers
(1) QS841E_016R_USB Controller
(1) QS873A thermal probe
(1) 20ft thermal probe cable
(1) 15ft alarm cable
(1) 19” to 23” adapter bracket kit
B
C
B
C
17.5
15.5
3.5
15.452
4.873
CC109161907
17.5
3.5
12.3
12.344 12.304
CC109170420
CC109157426
17.5
3.5
12.3
12.344 12.304
CC109170420
CC109157426
EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS WITH PULSAR PLUS CONTROLLER
ORDERING
CODE
MODEL WIDTH AC
RECTIFIER
SLOTS
BREAKER
POSITIONS
LVD
CC109155388 19-AC5-PS4-DC1E 19” Rear Terminal Block 4 20 Configurable No
CC109155396 19-AC5-PS4-DC1E-LVBD 19” Rear Terminal Block 4 20 Configurable LVBD
CC109155413 19-AC5-PS8-DC1E 19” Rear Terminal Block 8 20 Configurable No
CC109155421 19-AC5-PS8-DC1E-LVBD 19” Rear Terminal Block 8 20 Configurable LVBD
CC109155454 19-AC5-PS8-DC2E-LVBD 19” Rear Terminal Block 8 20 Configurable / 20 Load LVBD
CC109156642 19-AC6-PS8-DC1E-LVBD 19” Front Terminal Block 8 20 Configurable LVBD
CC109156626 23-AC7-PS6-DC1E-LVLD 23” Rear AC Cords 6 26 Configurable LVLD
CC109158325 23-AC7-PS6-DC2E-LVLD 23” Rear AC Cords 6 26 Configurable / 26 Load LVLD
CC109155487 23-AC5-PS6-DC1E 23” Rear Terminal Block 6 26 Configurable No
CC109155495 23-AC5-PS6-DC1E-LVBD 23” Rear Terminal Block 6 26 Configurable LVBD
CC109155553 23-AC5-PS12-DC2E-LVBD 23” Rear Terminal Block 12 26 Configurable / 26 Load LVBD
CC109156691 23-AC6-PS12-DC1E 23” Front Terminal Block 12 26 Configurable No
CC109156700 23-AC6-PS12-DC1E-LVBD 23” Front Terminal Block 12 26 Configurable LVBD
CC109156725 23-AC6-PS12-DC2E 23” Front Terminal Block 12 26 Configurable / 26 Load No
CC109156733 23-AC6-PS12-DC2E-LVBD 23” Front Terminal Block 12 26 Configurable / 26 Load LVBD
11CPS6000 Cabinet Power System       |      www.gecriticalpower.com

N/A AC7 10 Hard Wired N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Step 4: Select Controller
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109156535 Pulsar Edge Controller (QS841E)
CC109142056 Pulsar Plus Controller (NE843E)
NOTE:  Included in Systems with External Distribution.  Order for spares only.
15CPS6000 Cabinet Power System       |      www.gecriticalpower.com
Step 5: Select Alarm Cables
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC848817651 50ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817668 150ft auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC109157442 15ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
(for systems with external distribution)
CC848817635 50ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
(for systems with external distribution)
CC848817643 150ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
(for systems with external distribution)
CC848890178 15ft alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller
CC848890186 50ft alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller
CC848890194 150ft alarm cable for Pulsar Edge Controller
Step 6: Select Battery Monitoring
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set                  (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set                  (B:thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set                    (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set                    (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set                  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
850027334 20 ft wire set                  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set             (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set                   (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set                 (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set                   (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set                 (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string to provide slope thermal
compensation, temperature alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.
Temperature Measurement Temperature and Voltage  Measurement
16CPS6000 Cabinet Power System       |      www.gecriticalpower.com
Step 7: Select Distribution Components
BULLET BATTERY CIRCUIT BREAKERS (YELLOW HANDLE) (ALARMS ON MID-TRIP AND IN OFF POSITION)
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE PHOTO
CC408612758 30 CC408574387 70
CC408612766 40 CC408574395 100
CC408612774 45 CC408574404 125 (2-pole)
CC408574370 50 CC408574412 150 (2-pole)
408560123 60 CC408574420 200 (2-pole)
CC109106548 100A battery bullet bus strap (substitute for battery breaker)
BULLET LOAD CIRCUIT BREAKERS (ALARMS ON MID-TRIP)
407998137 3 407998236 60
407998145 5 407998244 70
407998152 10 407998251 80
407998160 15 407998269 90
407998186 20 407998277 100
407998194 25 CC848808551 100 (2-pole)
407998202 30 408185353  125 (2-pole)
408213486 40 408185346      150 (2-pole)
407998210 45 408564941     200 (3-pole)
407998228 50
850021775 2-pole Adapter bus for 100-150A breakers; used for 3/8” on 1”
Lugs (order 2 per 2 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
CC848756916 2-pole Adapter bus for 100-150A breakers; used for 1/4” on 5/8” Lugs
(order 2 per 2 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
850021955 3-pole Adapter bus for 200-250A breakers; used for 3/8” on 1”
Lugs (order 2 per 3 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
CC848756924 3-pole Adapter bus for 200-250A breakers; used for 1/4” on 5/8” Lugs
(order 2 per 3 pole breaker to accommodate load and return lugs)
17CPS6000 Cabinet Power System       |      www.gecriticalpower.com
BULLET STYLE FUSE HOLDER AND TPS FUSES
ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE ORDERING CODE AMPERAGE PHOTO
406700567 3 406700633 25
406700583 5 406700641 30
406700591 6 406700658 40
406700609 10 406700674 50
406700617 15 406700682 60
406700625 20 406700690 70
402328926 0.18 Alarm Fuse
408548944 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09 (Alarms on Blown Fuse or Fuse Removal)
CC408617410 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
GMT FUSES
405006222 0.25A 406159061 5A
3150439 0.5A 405725433 7.5A
401841473 1A 406159236 10A
405673146 1.33A 407845197 12A
405181983 2A 406473959 15A
406976985 3A 408555453 20A
FUSE ACCESSORIES
408515823 Fuse Puller
402099436 Dummy Fuse
CC109103157 6 Position GMT Bullet Fuse Holder
Step 7: Select Distribution Components (Cont.)
Step 8: Select Lugs
STRAIGHT LUG  (1/4” BOLT ON 5/8” CENTERS) FOR DC1, DC2 REAR OUTPUT, DC4 TOP BATTERY
ORDERING CODE STR WIRE GA (CLASS B) FLEX WIRE GA (CLASS I) WP-91412 LIST PHOTO
406021626* 8 8 75
405347519* 6 6 3
405347576*   4 4 5
405348202* 2 – 54
405347683* – 2 8
STRAIGHT LUG  (#10 BOLT ON 5/8” CENTERS) FOR DC2, DC3, DC4, DC6 LOAD CONNECTIONS
405356171* 14-10 14-10 73
405348178* 8 8 52
406338400* 6 6 108
STRAIGHT LUG  (1/4” BOLT ON 3/4” CENTERS) FOR DC5 REAR OUTPUT
406338343 8 8 103
406338442 6 6 110
406338574 4 4 117
406338673 2 – 122
*  Order 848201919 Hardware Kits (grade 2) for each Return Lug.  Hardware is provided for Load Lugs.
18CPS6000 Cabinet Power System       |      www.gecriticalpower.com
Step 9: Select Optional Accessories
ORDERING CODE DESCRIPTION PHOTO
848683009 19” to 23” Adapter Bracket Kit
850022254 Battery Lug Connection Bus Kit
Used to expand bulk battery landing capacity on external distribution panels.
Order (1) for -48V and (1) for Return
CC109160446 Distribution Hardware Kit
150024415 Perpendicular Wall mount bracket (shelf stands off from the wall)
CC848864504 Flush wall mount bracket (shelf is flat on the wall)
CC408628515 5-15P 15A 120V straight male AC plug
CC408644917 L6-15P 15A 120V twist lock male AC plug
CC408642961 L5-20P 20A 120V twist lock male AC plug
CC408627062 L6-20P 20A 240V twist lock male AC plug
402530976 L6-30P 30 amp twist lock male AC plug
450024122 L6-30R 30 amp twist lock female AC connector
450024416 L6-50P 50 amp twist lock plug
450024417 L6-50R 50 amp twist lock connector